SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9834/2022

PRAMILA VILAS HANNURE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s) IA No. 78926/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 78927/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 94083/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10071/2022 (IX)

IA No. 80481/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 80482/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 9773/2022 (IX)

IA No. 78410/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 78411/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 10727/2022 (IX)

IA No. 85440/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 85442/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 94077/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 94117/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 08-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mrs. Pradnya S. Adgaonkar, Adv.

Contd....

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv. M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9834/2022

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.9.

SLP(C) No. 10071/2022

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent Nos.6, 18 and 22.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 9773/2022

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent No.10.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Contd....

SLP(C) No. 10727/2022

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.15, 18 and 40. Spare copies have been filed.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has not taken appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.6.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar