SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9834/2022 PRAMILA VILAS HANNURE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10071/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 5124/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 42464/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 9773/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10727/2022 (IX)

Date: 24-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Adweetiya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mrs. Pradnya Shashibhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Pachundkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that two weeks' time be granted to take steps for impleading legal representatives of deceased respondent No.9.

IA No. 42464 of 2023- Application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution is allowed/condoned.

IA No. 5124 of 2023- Application for substitution.

The application is allowed.

SLP(C) No. 9773/2022

Amended cause title has been filed. The same be taken on record. Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 10727/2022

Four weeks' time for furnishing fresh addresses of unserved respondent Nos.15, 18 and 40 and to take steps for impleading legal representatives of deceased respondent no.6 is granted.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9834/2022

PRAMILA VILAS HANNURE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10071/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 5124/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

ÌA NO. 42464/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 9773/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10727/2022 (IX)

Date: 24-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mrs. Pradnya Shashibhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Pachundkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that two weeks' time be granted to take steps for impleading legal representatives

of deceased respondent No.9.

IA No. 42464 of 2023- Application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution is allowed/condone.

IA No. 5124 of 2023- Application for substitution The application is allowed.

SLP(C) No. 9773/2022

Amended cause title has been filed. The same be taken on record. Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 10727/2022

Four weeks' time for furnishing fresh addresses of unserved respondent Nos.15, 18 and 40 and to take steps for impleading legal representatives of deceased respondent no.6 is granted.

(MS ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR