SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9834/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2022 in WP No. 9868/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

PRAMILA VILAS HANNURE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 78926/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 78927/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 94083/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10071/2022 (IX)

IA No. 80481/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 80482/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9773/2022 (IX)

IA No. 78410/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 78411/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10727/2022 (IX)

IA No. 85440/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 85442/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 94117/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 94077/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 01-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As requested, Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-list on 16.02.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**